TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/03/2006

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Fit-Rite Body Parts, Inc.		107/12/2010 I	CORPORATION: NEW JERSEY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LKQ Corporation	
Street Address:	120 North LaSalle Street	
Internal Address:	Suite 3300	
City:	Chicago	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60602	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3108653	FIT-RITE
Registration Number:	2863121	FIT-RITE AUTOMOTIVE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)827-7075

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (312) 807-4272

Email: chicago.trademarks@klgates.com

Correspondent Name: Carol A. Genis c/o K&L Gates LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 1135

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60690-1135

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 3710256-0148

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Carol A. Genis

900166773 TRADEMARK
REEL: 004240 FRAME: 0732

5.00 310865

TH CEFOO

Signature:	/cag/		
Date:	07/13/2010		
Total Attachments: 1 source=Fit-Rite Trademark Assignment#page1.tif			

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004240 FRAME: 0733

NUNC PRO TUNC TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Fit-Rite Body Parts, Inc., having a principal place of business at 55 Shepherds Lane, Totowa, NJ 07512 (hereinafter "Assignor") has adopted, used, is using, and is the owner of the following trademarks, for which it owns United States registrations:

Trademark	Reg. No.	Registration Date
FIT-RITE	3,108,653	June 27, 2006
FIT-RITE AUTOMOTIVE	2,863,121	July 13, 2004

(collectively, the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, LKQ Corporation, having a principal place of business at 120 North LaSalle Street, Suite 3300, Chicago, IL 60602 (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the Trademarks and the goodwill of the business symbolized by said Trademarks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with all common law rights and the goodwill of the business symbolized by said Trademarks, all causes of action for damages by reason of past, present or future infringement thereof, and all income, royalties or payments due as of the date hereof or hereafter. This assignment shall be deemed effective as of January 3, 2006.

Dated: July 12, 2010

FIT-RITE BODY PARTS, INC.

By: Walter founday
Its: Secretary

STATE OF Thinois) SS.

COUNTY OF Cook)

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 12th day of July, 2010 by Walter Hanley, Secretary of Fit-Rite Body Parts, Inc.

Kari Kerc

Notary Public

My commission expires 121712010

"OFFICIAL SEAL" KARI KLOC

Notary Public, State of Illinois My Commission Expires 12/17/2010

D-1164252 v1

RECORDED: 07/13/2010

TRADEMARK REEL: 004240 FRAME: 0734